(US 41) bridge, while the Central Corridor is approximately 1 
mile downriver from the confluence of the Green River, 
Henderson County, Kentucky.   

Stantec conducted a freshwater mussel survey from October 
9-15, and 27-31, 2018 on the Ohio River between Evansville, IN 
and Henderson, KY. Divers surveyed one hundred and eight 
(108) (65ft x 65ft) search cells for a total search time exceeding 
47 hours.  Depths ranged between 10 and 48 feet and included 
areas within the federal navigation channel.  A total of 452 
live mussels were collected, representing 20 species.  Several